in partnership with

. Unlocking the value of integration
IFRS Integrated Keidanren , . .
PR T Reonng  Cmiosscen | Sl ot ohauolty
CONFERENCE

3 APRIL 2025 TOKYO, JAPAN

Agenda (subject to change) FEBIcBAE, & £ 7

9:00

9:30

9:35

9:50

10:00

10:10

10:50

11:05

11:55

12:35

Registration and welcome coffee
Morning theme: unlocking the value of integration

Welcome & Opening Remarks
Masamichi Kono (Trustee, IFRS Foundation)

The importance of global partnerships and collaboration
Hideki Ito (Vice-Commissioner, Japan Financial Services Agency)

Keynote address
Sue Lloyd (Vice-Chair, International Sustainability Standards Board (ISSB))

Keynote address
Linda Mezon-Hutter (Vice-Chair, International Accounting Standards Board (IASB))

Integrated Reporting and Human Capital

A focus on one of the IR Framework’s six capitals, the panel will discuss how improvements in
human capital management and disclosure can lead to increased innovation, a more sustainable
business model and enhanced value creation.

Moderator: Jonathan Labrey (Chief Connectivity and Integrated Reporting Officer, IFRS
Foundation)

Panellists: to be confirmed
Morning networking break

Corporate Governance

High quality integrated reports are the outcome of strong internal processes, communication
between departments, effective data and information collection and a commitment to effective
communication with investors by boards and senior management. This panel will discuss the key
corporate governance developments and practices that lead to these high-quality corporate
reporting outcomes.

Moderator: to be confirmed
Panellists: to be confirmed

Sustainability Disclosure Standards and the IR Framework

The Integrated Reporting Framework provides principles and concepts that support businesses to
explain their value creation process. The quality of the content of integrated reports can be
improved by using high quality disclosure standards. This panel will discuss the role consistent and
comparable sustainability disclosure standards can play in improving the quality of integrated
reporting in Japan and globally.

Moderator: Sue Lloyd

Panellists: to be confirmed

Networking lunch



13:15

13:35

14:30

15:35

16:35

16:50

17:05

17:45

17:50

19:15

Guest keynote

Corporate reporting in Japan today

With over 1,000 businesses in Japan using the Integrated Reporting Framework, this panel
discussion will explore the most recent trends, drawing on the latest surveys from KPMG Japan and
the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF).

Moderator: Norie Takahashi (Integrated Thinking Fellow, IFRS Foundation)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Afternoon theme: practical ways to advance high quality disclosure on value creation

Breakout groups

Adopting IFRS S1 and
IFRS S2 - the fit with
Integrated Reporting

Moderator: Hiroshi Komori
(Member, ISSB)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Breakout groups

Adopting IFRS S1 and
IFRS S2 - the fit with
Integrated Reporting

Moderator: Hiroshi Komori
(Member, ISSB)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Afternoon networking break

Keynote speech

Integrated Reporting
Practices Around the world

Moderator: Caroline Bridges
(Technical Director -
Connectivity and Integrated
Reporting, IFRS Foundation)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Integrated Reporting
Practices Around the world

Moderator: Caroline Bridges
(Technical Director -
Connectivity and Integrated
Reporting, IFRS Foundation)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Takashi Inoue (Senior Managing Director, Keidanren)

Integrated thinking — practical
tips to get started

Moderator: Stathis Gould
(Director, Member
Engagement and PAIB, IFAC)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Integrated thinking — practical
tips to get started

Moderator: Stathis Gould
(Director, Member
Engagement and PAIB, IFAC)

Panellists: to be confirmed

Fireside chat: — Integrated Thinking, Integrated Reporting and Management Commentary
Moderator: Rika Suzuki (Member, IASB)
Panellists: Sue Lloyd and Linda Mezon-Hutter

Closing remarks

Keiko Tashiro (Trustee, IFRS Foundation)

Networking reception

Close



in partnership with

IFRS &4 HeBE®E - Keidanren AL FMiEZIVIRL
}> BAREH 7 7L R Policy & Action
I AT E BRI E I E D I R Ak & It

20

25F4H3H HA &#EXR

N e

TOIVR ETEOTEMESHY)

9:00 =2 0)
FRIDT—7  HADHL-LTMEZLIYIRL

5 EOF =
FAIEFIEE (IFRSEH R 5 X7 1)

9:30

AE—F
HEBEHE (ERTRE)

9:35

*F—/—bRE—F
Z2— A4 F (ISSBEIZEE)

9:50

¥—/—FRE—F
D& Xy vnyL— (IASBEIER)

10:00

BERE L AWEEX
IR7L—LT—=7D6D2DERDVEDTHD [ANER] ICERETH T, ANERD Y RY A
v EBEBFEROBED. A/ R—a vk, LYFRARLKESRAXET L, MERED
BILICEDE S IT2BA DN EZRT D,

EFL—4:YaFrYy 537 (IFRSHE #HEBEHET L7 Z—)

NF YR L TBC

10:10

10:50 HFRIDODRY b7—F2 I TL—2

A—FKb—F - HNRFUZX

BomWReREEIR, BArAHAT AR, BP0l —Ya v, BROET 4L

BWOINE, Z L CEERESPREICET4A I 2EERICL2BEREOMENRII 2=

—2avADIIY AV DLELHINEIRRTH D, ANXFILTIE, ZOLIBEOHW
105 pwmapmBicons s a—FL— hHAFURCHITRRELZREEERICOVWCHERT

%

EFL—4%:TBC

NZ Y R R TBC

11:55 Y RFFEV T HRAREELHEAREZL—LT7—7



12:35

13:15

13:35

14:30

15:35

16:35

16:50

17:05

BABRE 7L —LT—7F, DENMMEAIE AL X E2HAT 27-00FRA EHaEEH®T S, &
EREZDEIE. BOGWHREEABVWLZ LICL>TALEEZ ZENTED, F/AARLT
i, —BMNH Y LLRAIRER Y R TFEY T 4 AREEN, BRBLO /A NILAREREDE
ZALESE2-DICREIRINCOVWTERT %o

ETFL—4X:ZA—-A4F

N2 YRP:TBC

2y b7V T F

FRAMCEBF—/—bRE-F

BERICEITZDEREDER

BERETIL—LT7— 0% FRALTWIERNTES 1,000 %28B2 55, KPMG ¥ v/ & £41E
Ve EEERMIIITEEAN (GPIF) ORHFAZEZH LIS, RFOBAZES,

EFL—4% 58I (FRSHE #HARLE7z0—)
INFY R F:TBC

FEOT—7 : MEEICET 2EOE WVEHRFATHEED - H DR
A dy N B0 2oty

IFRSS1S& IFRSS2 S0 | HRICEITZHEAREOEE | HEeRELHI-HORENL
RA-BeRE L nEEHE Evb

ETFL—Z FyO534Y -7
EFL—% MREAE (SSB | yyy (FRSHE #HAHRE EFL—4 REF4R-F—

\

HE) FUOZALT 4 LT R—) JLF (IFAC)
N2 YR F:TBC N2 YR TBC N2 Y ZXF:TBC

TL—=9T7I b IN—TF

IFRSS1S¢&¢ IFRSS2 S0 | HRICE I Z2HAREORE | HESREWRHI-HOEKRNL
A-HeRE L nEAN Evhk

EFL—%. F¥yAFA4V -7
EFL-%RBE (SSB Yoy (FRSME HAHE EFL—% XEFAR-F—

HE) FOZALT A LT R—) JLEF (IFAC)
INF YR F:TBC N3 R F:TBC N2 YR F:TBC

FEODFZRYy b T7T—FTTL—2

¥—/—bRE—F

HEEK (HAREAKEES BTHEE)

77AY—H4 FF vy F—HARE, HAKRE. T L TREHICL 358

EFL—%: $#ARMEI (ASBEE)
NEYZRF: R= B4 F, UVZ - XS Ny i—



25 EEY0F

17:45
AREF (IFRSEE N7 X7 1)

1750 Xv b7—-%> L7 av

19:15 BF&



