

Keidanren
Policy & Action

Unlocking the value of integration

Practical ways to advance high quality disclosure on value creation

3 APRIL 2025 TOKYO, JAPAN

Agenda (subject to change) 下部に日本語が続きます

9:00	Registration and welcome coffee		
	Morning theme: unlocking the value of integration		
9:30	Welcome & Opening Remarks Masamichi Kono (Trustee, IFRS Foundation)		
9:35	The importance of global partnerships and collaboration Hideki Ito (Vice-Commissioner, Japan Financial Services Agency)		
9:50	Keynote address Sue Lloyd (Vice-Chair, International Sustainability Standards Board (ISSB))		
10:00	Keynote address Linda Mezon-Hutter (Vice-Chair, International Accounting Standards Board (IASB))		
10:10	Integrated Reporting and Human Capital A focus on one of the IR Framework's six capitals, the panel will discuss how improvements in human capital management and disclosure can lead to increased innovation, a more sustainable business model and enhanced value creation. Moderator: Jonathan Labrey (Chief Connectivity and Integrated Reporting Officer, IFRS Foundation) Panellists: to be confirmed		
10:50	Morning networking break		
11:05	Corporate Governance High quality integrated reports are the outcome of strong internal processes, communication between departments, effective data and information collection and a commitment to effective communication with investors by boards and senior management. This panel will discuss the key corporate governance developments and practices that lead to these high-quality corporate reporting outcomes. Moderator: to be confirmed Panellists: to be confirmed		
11:55	Sustainability Disclosure Standards and the IR Framework The Integrated Reporting Framework provides principles and concepts that support businesses to explain their value creation process. The quality of the content of integrated reports can be improved by using high quality disclosure standards. This panel will discuss the role consistent and comparable sustainability disclosure standards can play in improving the quality of integrated reporting in Japan and globally. Moderator: Sue Lloyd Panellists: to be confirmed		
12:35	Networking lunch		

13:15	Guest keynote				
13:35	Corporate reporting in Japan today With over 1,000 businesses in Japan using the Integrated Reporting Framework, this panel discussion will explore the most recent trends, drawing on the latest surveys from KPMG Japan and the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF). Moderator: Norie Takahashi (Integrated Thinking Fellow, IFRS Foundation) Panellists: to be confirmed				
	Afternoon theme: practical ways to advance high quality disclosure on value creation				
14:30	Breakout groups				
	Adopting IFRS S1 and IFRS S2 - the fit with Integrated Reporting	Integrated Reporting Practices Around the world	Integrated thinking – practicatips to get started		
	Moderator: Hiroshi Komori (Member, ISSB) Panellists: to be confirmed	Moderator: Caroline Bridges (Technical Director - Connectivity and Integrated Reporting, IFRS Foundation) Panellists: to be confirmed	Moderator: Stathis Gould (Director, Member Engagement and PAIB, IFAC) Panellists: to be confirmed		
15:35	Breakout groups	Panemsts: to be committed			
10.00	Adopting IFRS S1 and IFRS S2 - the fit with Integrated Reporting	Integrated Reporting Practices Around the world	Integrated thinking – practicatips to get started		
	Moderator: Hiroshi Komori (Member, ISSB) Panellists: to be confirmed	Moderator: Caroline Bridges (Technical Director - Connectivity and Integrated Reporting, IFRS Foundation) Panellists: to be confirmed	Moderator: Stathis Gould (Director, Member Engagement and PAIB, IFAC) Panellists: to be confirmed		
16:35	Afternoon networking break				
16:50	Keynote speech Takashi Inoue (Senior Managing Director, Keidanren)				
17:05	Fireside chat: - Integrated Thinking, Integrated Reporting and Management Commentary Moderator: Rika Suzuki (Member, IASB) Panellists: Sue Lloyd and Linda Mezon-Hutter				
17:45	Closing remarks Keiko Tashiro (Trustee, IFRS Foundation)				
17:50	Networking reception				
	T				

19:15 Close





統合のもたらす価値を切り拓く

すぐれた開示を価値創造に活かす実践的な方法とは

2025年4月3日 日本、東京

アジェンダ (変更の可能性あり)

9:00	受付			
	午前のテーマ:統合のもたらす価値を切り拓く			
9:30	<mark>開会の辞</mark> 河野正道(IFRS 財団トラスティ)			
9:35	スピーチ 井藤英樹氏(金融庁長官)			
9:50	キーノートスピーチ スー・ロイド(ISSB 副議長)			
10:00	キーノートスピーチ リンダ・メゾンハッター (IASB 副議長)			
10:10	統合報告と人的資本 IR フレームワークの 6 つの資本のひとつである「人的資本」に焦点を当て、人的資本のマネジメントと情報開示の改善が、イノベーションの拡大、より持続可能なビジネスモデル、価値創造の強化にどのようにつながるかを議論する。 モデレータ: ジョナサン・ラブレ(IFRS 財団 統合報告統括ディレクター) パネリスト: TBC			
10:50	午前のネットワーキングブレーク			
11:05	コーポレート・ガバナンス 質の高い統合報告書は、確かな社内プロセス、部門間のコミュニケーション、効果的なデータと 情報の収集、そして取締役会や経営に責任を有する管理職による投資家との効果的なコミュニケ ーションへのコミットメントから生み出される成果である。 本パネルでは、このような質の高い 企業報告の成果につながるコーポレートガバナンスにおける鍵となる展開と実践について議論す			

11:55 サステナビリティ開示基準と統合報告フレームワーク

る。

モデレータ: TBC パネリスト: TBC 統合報告フレームワークは、企業が価値創造プロセスを説明するための原則と概念を提供する。統合報告書の質は、質の高い開示基準を用いることによって向上させることができる。 本パネルでは、一貫性があり比較可能なサステナビリティ開示基準が、日本およびグローバルな統合報告の質を向上させるために果たす役割について議論する。

モデレータ: スー・ロイド

パネリスト: TBC

12:35 ネットワーキングランチ

13:15 ゲストによるキーノートスピーチ

日本における企業報告の実際

統合報告フレームワークを活用している国内企業が 1,000 社を超える中、KPMG ジャパンと年金積立金管理運用独立行政法人(GPIF)の最新調査をもとに、最新の動向を探る。

モデレータ: 高橋範江(IFRS 財団 統合報告フェロー)

パネリスト: TBC

13:35

午後のテーマ:価値創造に関する質の高い情報開示推進のための実務

14:30 ブレークアウトグループ

IFRS S1 号と IFRS S2 号の適用-統合報告との適合性

モデレータ: 小森博司 (ISSB 理事)

パネリスト: TBC

世界における統合報告の実務

モデレータ: キャロライン・ブ リッジ(IFRS 財団 統合報告 テクニカルディレクター)

パネリスト: TBC

統合思考-始めるための実践的な ヒント

モデレータ: スタティス・グールド (IFAC)

パネリスト: TBC

15:35 ブレークアウトグループ

IFRS S1 号と IFRS S2 号の適 用-統合報告との適合性

モデレータ: 小森博司(ISSB

理事)

パネリスト: TBC

世界における統合報告の実務

モデレータ: キャロライン・ブ リッジ(IFRS 財団 統合報告 テクニカルディレクター)

パネリスト: TBC

統合思考-始めるための実践的なヒント

モデレータ: スタティス・グールド (IFAC)

パネリスト: TBC

16:35 午後のネットワーキングブレーク

16:50 キーノートスピーチ

井上隆氏(日本経済団体連合会 専務理事)

ファイヤーサイドチャットー統合思考、統合報告、そして経営者による説明

17:05 モデレータ: 鈴木理加(IASB 理事)

パネリスト: スー・ロイド、リンダ・メゾンハッター

17:45	閉会の辞 田代桂子(IFRS 財団トラスティ)
17:50	ネットワーキングレセプション
19:15	閉会